Plus: D&A $248 $277 $268 $278 $279 $285 $288

Less: CapEx ($307) ($343) ($332) ($345) ($346) ($353) ($357)

Less: M&A - ($800) ($1,190) ($750) - - -

Plus: M&A Financing - $792 $1,178 $743 - - -

Less: Change in NWC ($2) ($17) ($25) ($51) ($30) ($44) ($20)

Free Cash Flow $185 $234 $483 $748 $987 $1,114 $1,289

Less: Debt Payment $184 $234 $484 $748 $987 $1,114 $1,289

Ownership Adjustment: 85% equity

Free Cash Flow to Equity - - - - - - -

Entry Exit Equity Ticket ($6,178.5) $19,757.3

Equity IRR 21.4%

Equity MOIC 3.2x

9.3x 10.3x 11.3x 12.3x 13.3x

9.3x 25.6% 28.4% 30.9% 33.2% 35.3%

10.3x 20.4% 23.1% 25.5% 27.7% 29.7%

11.3x 16.5% 19.0% 21.4% 23.5% 25.4%

12.3x 13.3% 15.8% 18.0% 20.1% 22.0%

13.3x 10.6% 13.0% 15.2% 17.2% 19.1%

Exit Multiple

En
tr

y
M

u
lt

ip
le

9.3x 10.3x 11.3x 12.3x 13.3x

9.3x 3.9x 4.5x 5.0x 5.6x 6.1x

10.3x 3.1x 3.5x 3.9x 4.3x 4.8x

11.3x 2.5x 2.8x 3.2x 3.5x 3.9x

12.3x 2.1x 2.4x 2.7x 3.0x 3.3x

13.3x 1.8x 2.1x 2.3x 2.6x 2.9x

En
tr

y
M

u
lt

ip
le

Exit Multiple

Appendix

Project Flush

Return SensitivitiesIRR Bridge

Illustrative Bidding Continuum

(12.2%)
(0.9%)

(1.9%)
(2.2%)
(2.4%)

(1.5%)
(3.3%)

(2.3%)
n.a.

(5.5%)

10.4%
0.8%

1.6%
1.9%
2.0%
2.1%

4.2%
2.1%

1.7%
n.a.

(15.0%) (10.0%) (5.0%) -- 5.0%

Gaming Segment Growth -10%/+10%
F&B Seg. Growth -10%/+10%

Room Revenue Growth -10%/+10%
GM Improvement / Yr -5%/+5%

SG&A Inflation +5%/-5%
Leverage -1x/+1x

Entry Multiple +1x/-1x
Exit Multiple -1x/+1x

Exit Year +1Yr/-1Yr
M&A Off/On

Return is sensitive to M&A, entry/exit multiples, exit timing, and leverage

Appendix A - Sensitivity Analysis

9Note: All numbers in million-dollar USD unless noted otherwise

Base IRR 21.4%

9.8%

5.1% 0.9%

5.5% 21.4%
2.5%

1.6% 25.5%

Downside Growth Cost M&A Base Growth Cost Upside

Next Steps

Due Diligence Workstreams

Ongoing due diligence with the remaining workstreams to be completed by Legal and Tax

Appendix B - Due Diligence Overview

10

Financial Due Diligence Legal / Structuring Organic Growth / Industry Inorganic Growth Cost Structure Reputation Management

▪ Engage advisors to
perform diligence on the
quality of earnings,
including sell-side
adjustments and various
one-time expenses and
add-backs

▪ Compare the company
financial statements with
journal vouchers and
customer invoices to
formulate a view on the